
 
 

Luce Center Schedule | July 13-August 2, 2025 

Schedules are subject to change without notice. Priority is given to Asbury sponsored events. 

Day Facility 
Hours 

Open Swim Open Gym Open Track 
(Indoor) 

Monday, July 14 7:30am-8pm 7:30-8:30am  

GYMNASIUM 
CLOSED FOR 

CAMP 

7:30am-8pm 
Tuesday, July 15 7:30am-8pm 7:30-8:30am 7:30am-8pm 

Wednesday, July 16 7:30am-8pm 7:30-8:30am  7:30am-8pm 
Thursday, July 17 7:30am-8pm No open swim 7:30am-8pm 

Friday, July 18 7:30am-8pm No open swim 7:30am-8pm 
Saturday, July 19 8am-1pm No open swim 8am-1pm 8am-1pm 

Sunday, July 20 LUCE CLOSED 

Monday, July 21 7:30am-8pm 7:30-9:30am & 2-4pm 

GYMNASIUM 
CLOSED FOR 

MAINTENANCE 
July 21-26 

7:30am-8pm 

Tuesday, July 22 7:30am-8pm 7:30-9:30am & 5-7pm 7:30am-8pm 

Wednesday, July 23 7:30am-8pm 7:30-9:30am & 2-4pm 7:30am-8pm 

Thursday, July 24 7:30am-8pm 7:30-9:30am & 5-7pm 7:30am-8pm 

Friday, July 25 7:30am-8pm 7:30-9:30am & 2-4pm 7:30am-8pm 

Saturday, July 26 8am-1pm 8:30-10:30am 8am-1pm 

Sunday, July 27 LUCE CLOSED 

Monday, July 28 7:30am-8pm 7:30-9:30am & 5-7pm 12-8pm 7:30am-8pm 

Tuesday, July 29 7:30am-8pm 7:30-9:30am & 5-7pm 12-8pm 7:30am-8pm 

Wednesday, July 30 7:30am-8pm 7:30-9:30am & 5-7pm 12-8pm 7:30am-8pm 

Thursday, July 31 7:30am-8pm 7:30-9:30am & 5-7pm 12-8pm 7:30am-8pm 

Friday, August 1 7:30am-8pm 7:30-9:30am & 5-7pm 7:30am-8pm 7:30am-8pm 

Saturday, August 2 8am-1pm 8:30-10:30am CLOSED ALL DAY 8am-1pm 

Sunday, August 3 LUCE CLOSED 


